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at the annual town meeting to be assessed, and before
the same is collected, to pledge the credit of the town-
ship by issuing town orders not exceeding such tax so
assessed, in paying the expenses of such making and
repairing of roads and bridges of said township, for the
current year.

SEC. 7. That section one (1), two (2), three (3), four LawB repealed.
(4), five (5), six (6), seven (7), eight (8), nine (9), ten
(10), eleven (11), twelve (12), thirteen (13), fourteen
(14), fifteen (15), sixteen (16), seventeen (17), eighteen
(18), nineteen (19), twenty (20), twenty-one (21),
twenty-two (22), twenty-three (23), twenty-four (24),
twenty-five (25), twenty-six (26), twenty-seven (27),
twenty-eight (28), twenty-nine (29), thirty (30), thirty-
one (31) and thirty-two (32) of chapter thirteen (13)
of the general statutes of Minnesota of one thousand
eight hundred and seventy-eight (1878) (being the same
numbered sections of the general laws of Minnesota of
eighteen hundred and seventy-three (1873),and all acts
amendatory thereof, are hereby suspended as to all
townships where such resolution shall be passed in the
manner specified in this act, so far as the same are
inconsistent with the provisions thereof. Provided that
the legalvoters of any township where this law shall
have been adopted and in full force for five (5) years
may repudiate the adoption of the same by a majority
of the votes cast at any annual meeting, so far as the
same applies to such town. But no such vote shall be
taken unless petitioned for as provided in section one
(1) of this act.

SEC. 8. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved March 27th, 1895.
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An net to amend section eighty (SO) of chapter TO amend sec.213 - 01
thirteen (13) of the general statutes of eighteen hundred u.^&e13

and seventy-eight (187S), relating to high\vays. 0-°^,C-4T

Si-Nu f t i l

Be it enacted bv the Legislature of the state of Minne-* 05c47

8-l-M - 308

SECTION 1. That section eighty (80) of chapter thir-
teen (13) of the general statutes of eighteen hundred
and seventy-eight (1878), be so amended as to read as
follows:

Section SO. The commissioners appointed as herein Report of cow-
provided shall make a report of all proceedings had by
them under this act to the term of the district court held
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in the county where such proceedings were commenced,
next after the completion of their duties, and any per-
son feeling aggrieved by the action of such commis-
sioners, in laying out such road, may appear and be
heard upon such report, at such term of court; and the
court upon such hearing may consider the propriety of
the proposed road and may make such changes in the
same as may be just and proper, and may affirm or
reject such report. The confirmation of the report of
the commissioners by the court shall be final and the
order of confirmation shall direct the time and manner
of opening the road for public use; and it shall be the
duty of the clerk of said court when the order of con-
firmation is filed to transmit, within thirty (30) days
after receiving the same, in all future cases and within
thirty days after the passage of this act in all cases
where such report has heretofore been filed, a certified
copy thereof to the town clerk of each of the towns
through or into which such road shall be laid out, and
upon receipt of the same the said town clerk shall notify
the supervisors of their respective towns thereof, and it
shall be the duty of such supervisors, upon receiving
such notice, to proceed to open such road in their
respective towns in accordance with the terms and pro-
visions of such order.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage,

Approved April 22nd, 1895.

s. P. N0.43G. CHAPTER 48.

TO amend s«. An act to amend section fiftv-six of chapter thirteen,
u!fi?i&fc!s genera! statutes 1878, to permit county funds to be

expended on town roads.

Be it enacted-by the Legislature of the state of Minne-
sota:

county fanda SECTION 1. That section fifty -six of chapter thirteen
rortownroada. of g^^j statutes of one thousand eight hundred

and seventh-eight, be and the same is hereby amend-
ed by adding thereto the following: "The county
commissioners may in their discretion expend a por-
tion of the county fund upon roads located by town
authorities in towns within their county such road
and place of expenditures to be designated by the
board of county commissioners, pro vided, that the sum
so expended on any one road in any town in any year
shall not exceed the sum of two hundred dollars, and


